

Title Suit 3 of 2023
WBNP18-000003-2023

Order dated : 05/07/2024

Record is fixed for hearing of order I Rule 10 (2) of CPC and order VI Rule 17 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant no 1, 2 3 and 4 files an adjournment application on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for proforma defendant no. 1 files memorandum of appearance.

Heard. Considered. The adjournment application as prayed for by defendant no. 1 to 4 is allowed as last chance.

Fix 12/09/2024 for filing of WO for order I Rule 10 (2) of CPC and hearing.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin.)
J.O.Code (WB 01536)